NATIONAL

SATURDAY

NOVEMBER 30

1Y

AUCKLAND
650k c. 462 m.

6. 0a.m.

7. 0

7.30 (approx.)

Statfon on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

NEWS FROM LONDON
District weather report,
followed by breakfast session

8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON

8. 0 “‘Entertainers All”

40. 0 Devotional Service, conducted by
Rev, Frank de Lisle

4018 “In Holiday Mood”

41. 0 * Some Remarkable Women | Have
Met,” by Mrs. Vivienne Newson

4116 * Domestic Harmony ”

12, 0 Lunch music

4. 0 p.m. District week-end weather
forecast (1.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON)

2. ¢ *“Rhythm in Relays”
3.30 Sports resulls
4.30 Sporis resulls.

B, 0 Children's session (* Cinderella ™)

B.46 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM

LONDON and Topical Talk):

“William Tell” Overlure (Rossini); “The

Swallow”™

(Serradell); “Spanish Serenade”

(Heykensg); “Anything Goes” Selection (Por-
ter); 'Red Roses™ (Ritter); “One Day When
We Were Young” (Strauss); ''‘Champagne
Bubbles”” (Kochmann); “Jealousy’ (Gade);

“The Red House”

(arr. Whyte); "By the

Waters of Minnetonka” (Lienrance}; *'Pre-

Iude in G Minor’ (Rachmaninoff);

“Ama-

pola” (Lacaiee); “"The Gondoliers” Overture
(Sullivan).

8.56

7. 0
7.15

7.30

7.38

748

7.58

810

8.48

.

8.35

, “Syl"v"la”

Dominion and district weather re-
ports

Local news service
‘Topica! Talk from the BBEC

EVENING PROGRAMME:

Featuring the Auckland Com-

mercial Travellers’ and Ware-

housemen’s Choir, conducted

by Will Henderson

The Choir:

“Follow the Gleam”
Aylward

“Spin Spin” (Swedish folk

SONE)  wreervicverirsmsensessenss JUNESE

Albert Sandler and his Or-
chestra,
“Waltzes from Opera”

Studio recital by Helen Harris

(contralto),

“’Twas in a Land”

“Madrigal” ....... Chaminade

“The . Roadside Fire”

“Bright is the Ring of Words”
Vaughan Williams

Studio recital by Aileen
‘Warren (piano),

“Sea Piece” . Chaminade
“Fifth Serenade” ......... Gouvy
“Clair de Lune” ........ Debussy

The Cheir:
“Nursery Rhymes” ... Carse
“Still as the Night”-.... Bohm

Natan Milstein (violin),
“Polonaise Brillante in D
Major” ...cecenn. Wieniawski

»

Studio recital by Henry Reece
(bm)q .
*Dreaming of Home”

arr. Besly

“The -Garden Where the

Praties Grow” ........ arr. Liddle

cesssssossarsacnns Speaks

“Rolling Down to Rio”
German

New Light Symphony Or-
ches
“Four Ways” Suite ... Coates

WILL

Alan Blakey photograph
HENDERSON, conductor of the

Auckland Commercial Travellerss and
Warehousemen’s Choir, which will broad-

cast

from 1YA on November 30

8.47

857
9.0
915

9.26

10. ©

1015
11. ¢

11.30

The Choir:
“Jenk’s Vegetable Compound”

Macy
“There’ll Always Be an Eng-
land” ..... rerernseresasans . Charles

Dominion and district weather

reports and station notices

NBS Newsreel: A digest of

the day’s news

BBC news commentary by

A. G, Maedonell

BBC recorded programme:

“The Fol-de-Rols”

Leslie Jeffries and his Or-

chestra,

“The Little Captain”
Raquelle

“Tres. Jolie” ..., Jeffries

Radio despatch from the New

Zealand Forces in the Near

East

10. 5 Sporis summary

DANCE MUSIC

NEWS FROM LONDON, fol-
lowed by Meditation Music

Y

CLOSE DOWN
AUCKLAND
880k c. 34Im.

6. 0-8.0 p.m.

7.0
8. 0

812
8.30
8.45
9.34
10. 0
10.30

Light music
After dinner music

“ Filmland Memories: Bohby Breen,
with Victor Young and his Orches-
tra, in numbers from ‘ Breaking
the Ice”

In merry mood

“The Dark Horse
Variety concert

“The 8entimental Bloke”
Finale

Close down

1Z

AUCKLAND

1250 ke, 240 m,

1, 0 p.m.

4.20
7.0

7.30
7.40

12. 0

Band music, vocal gems, piano,
plano-accordion, }ght orchestral,
and vocal selections

Organ selecilons, humorous items,
Hawailan and Western songs
Popular medleys and hits, light or-
chestral and popular Selections
Sports results and comments. BIll
Hendry

orchestral interlude

St. Andrew’s Day: Scottish national
music

Scottish dance session

Dance programme

Signal Preparation for Alr Force
Dance session (continued)

Close down

2,

WELLINGTON
570k ¢. 526 m.

When Parliament is being broadcast
this programme will be transmitted by
2YC. Usual hours of Parliament: 10.30

a.m.

6. 0a.m.

6.60
7. 0

7.30 (approx.)

5. 0
5.46

“The

(Straus);

to 1p.m. and 2.30 to 5.30 p.m.

Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

Weather report for aviators
NEWS FROM LONDON

District weather report
Bregkfast session

NEWS FROM LONDON

Morning variety

Weither report for aviators
Dcevotlonal Service

Popular melodies

10.28 10 10.30 Time signals

“A Few Minutes with Women
Novelists: Gearge Eliot,” by Mar=
garet Johnston

sSoinething for everybody
Lunch music (1.15 p.m., NEWS
FROM LONDON

Weather report for aviators and
week-end forecast

Saturday matinee

3.28 10 3.30 Time signals

4. 0 Sports results

Children’s session

Dinner music (6.16, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):
Chdcolate Soldier”’ Selection
“Monkey Tricks” (Groitzsch),

“An Hour Wilh You” (Eisele}; My Trea-

sure’

(Becucci); By the Tamarisk”

(Coates); “Delicatesse’” Serenade (Deltour);
“Russian Fantasy” (arr. Bor).

7.0
7.15

7.30

8.57
9.0
916

9.26
10. 0

10.16

Dominion and district weather re-
ports

Local news service

“ Britain Speaks

7.2810 7.30 Time signals

z

A ST. ANDREW’S NIGHT
CONCERT:
Held under the auspices of
the Wellington Association of
Scots Societies
Chairman: The Rt. Hon. the
Prime Minister, Mr. Peter
Fraser
Artists: Mrs. Winnie Morrish
(contralto), Mrs. M, Me-
Whinnie (Gaelic songs), Ray
Trewern (tenor), J. B, Thom-
son (elocutionist)
Combined Pipe Bands
The Choir of the Presbyterian
Orphanage
(Relayed from the Town Hall)
Dominion and district weather
reports and station notices
NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news
BBC News Commentary by
A. G. Macdonell
DANCE PROGRAMME
Radio Despatch from the New
%}ealand Forces in the Near

ast

S
10. 5 Sports summary

Continuation of dance pro-

gramme

11. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON,

followed by Meditation Musie

1130 CLOSE DOWN

A4

WELLINGTON,
840kec. 357m, |

B.
8.
7.
8,

10.
10.30

1]
1]
[+]

0 p.m.

Tunes for the tea-table
Musical menu

After dinner music
Classicana: A programime
popular classics

of

0-10.25 Signal preparation for Afe

Force
Close down

2YDY

ELLINGTON

99%0kec. 303m.
7. Op.m. ¢ You Asked For It" session:
From listeners to listeners
10. 0 Close down

AV

NEW PLYMOUTH
810kc. 370m,

6.30 p.m.

Children’s session

7.30 Sports results and reviews

8.
9.
9.
10.

[+]
[}
2
]

Music, mirth and melody
‘Weather report and station notices
Recordings

Close down

2

NAPIER

750 kc. 395 m.

7. 0am,

7.30
8.48
11. 0

12. 0-2.0 p.m.

B. 0
6.30

5.45
6. 0
616
6.45
7.0
7.156

7.30
8.0

8. 8
8.15
8.19
8.27
8.36
8.41
8.48
8.56

9, 0
9.15
9.25
9.40
10. 0

10. 5

NEWS FROM LONDON

Breakfast session

NEWS FROM LONDON

Light music

Lunch music (1.15, NEWS
FROM LONDON)

Light music

For the Children: “Paradise

Plumes and Head-Hunters ”

Light music

“ Garson Robison and his Pioneers®™
gE}}’(VS FROM LONDON and Toplcal
a

‘Weather forccast.
results

After dinner music
Topical war talks from the BBC

¥ The Circle of Shiva?”

The London Philharmonic Orchestra,

Senioer cricket

“The Bronze Horse” Overture
{Auber)

The Russian Cathedral Choir
London Phitharmonic Orchestra;

‘“ Menuetto In D Major” (Mozart)
Elisabeth Rethberg (soprano)
Eileen Joyce (piano), ¢ Butterfly,”
‘“Melodie,” “ Solitary Traveller,”
‘“ Brooklet ” (Grieg)

Boston Promenade Orchestra,
‘“ Spanish Rbhapsody ” (Chabrier)
Peter Dawson (bass-baritoue}
Gaspar Cassado (’cello), “ Menuet *

{Paderewski), * Spanish Dance*
(Cassado)

New Light Symphony Orchestra,
“Valse Rustique ” {Coleridge-~
Taylor)

NRS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news

BRC News Commentary, by A. G.

Macdonell

“ Thrills »

Light music

Radio Despatch from the New Zea~
land Forces in the Near East
Close down

YN

NELSON
920k c. 327 m.

7. O p.m. “ Listeners’ own session”

8. 0 London Philharinonic.  Orchestra,
“Kings of the Waltz ” (Strauss)

810 * 8cott of Scotland Yard ”

8.60 Light recitals

8.16 Dance music

9.30 S$wing session

10. 0 Close down

NEw ZEALAND LISTENER, NOVEMBER 22



